

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 721 of 2025**

Th. Nonglenkhomba Singh

...Petitioner/s

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & 5 ors.

...Respondent/s

With

**MC(WP(C)) No. 672 of 2025**

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**17.10.2025**

Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, submitted that he just received the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents.

The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for granting 3(three) weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 03.12.2025.

Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy. G.A. and Mr. R.K. Deepak, learned senior counsel, appeared for the respondents.

**JUDGE**

*Indrajeet*